*REVISED FOR APPEARANCE

ITEM NO.34+63

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37859/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2024 in CWP No. 20644/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.198355/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40874/2024

IA No. 204117/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 204119/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 204114/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER

Date: 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India*

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG*

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.

Ms. Shruti Jain Goyal, D.A.G.*

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.*

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.

Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.

Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 37859/2024

- Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2. In the meantime, operation of the impugned order dated 15-04-2024 in CWP No. 20644/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh shall remain stayed.

Diary No(s). 40874/2024

3. List after a copy of the impugned order is filed.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37859/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2024 in CWP No. 20644/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.198355/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40874/2024

IA No. 204117/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 204119/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 204114/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER

Date: 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.

Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.

Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s). 37859/2024

- Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
- 2. In the meantime, operation of the impugned order dated 15-04-2024 in CWP No. 20644/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh shall remain stayed.

Diary No(s). 40874/2024

3. List after a copy of the impugned order is filed.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)