SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45850/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2024 in CWP No. 14053/2024 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOM PAL SINGH PANWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.235899/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.235900/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.235898/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42703/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.235920/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.235919/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.235921/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 42710/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 235573/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 235572/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 235577/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 43094/2024 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.228917/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.228919/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.228933/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM NO.62

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45152/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.14 I.E. Diary No. 45850/2024].... IA No.239796/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 21-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.
- 2. In the meantime, operation of the impugned order(s) passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana shall remain stayed.
- List alongwith SLP(C)Dy.No.40874/2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)