SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44346/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2024 in LPA No. 1215/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.261556/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 22-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. In the meantime, operation of the impugned order(s) shall remain stayed.
- 4. List along with D.No. 45269 of 2024.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)